ITEM NO.22 COURT NO.1 SECTION XII

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.4593-4594/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2023 in WP No.28147/2022 19-12-2023 in WP No.4174/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

S MOHAN Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SECRETARY TO THE CHANCELLOR, PUDUCHERRY TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.45169/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 26-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Japneet Kaur, Adv. Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Ms. Jyotika Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Uday Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V Shyamohan, Adv.

Ms. Eshita Baruah, Adv.

Ms. Anshika Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Sinha, Adv. Ms. Tissy Annie Thomas, Adv. M/s. KMNP Law

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with SLP (C) No 1419 of 2024.
- Pending further orders, there shall be a stay of the operation of the impugned judgment and order dated 19 December 2023 of the High Court of Judicature at Madras in WP No 28147 of 2022 and WP No 4174 of 2023.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER