

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1419/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2023 in WP No. 4174/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

S MOURUGA PRAGASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHANCELLOR, PUDUCHERRY
TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4593-4594/2024 (XII)
([TO FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 71893/2024])

Date : 22-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Ms. Jyotika Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.

Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.
Mr. V Shyamohan, Adv.
Ms. Eshita Baruah, Adv.
Ms. Tissy Annie Thomas, Adv.
M/S. Kmp Law Aor, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.
Mr. V Shyamohan, Adv.
Ms. Eshita Baruah, Adv.
Ms. Tissy Annie Thomas, Adv.
M/S. Kmp Law Aor, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Ms. Ekta Moyal, Adv.

Mr. Srinath Sridevan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Mr. Akshat Gogna, Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Ms. Jyotika Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Sain, Adv.
Ms. Nisha, Adv.
Ms. Amisha Devi, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 List the Petition on 03 May 2024 immediately after the fresh matters.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR